
{tt) - )o}l -Hk

,2021 Department of Foreign Affairs Mail - Publication of Gazette Notice (Tender Ref.: PTCSU0012021) Provision of Cleaning Services for Sta.

@amr Hongkong PCG <hongkong.pcg@dfa.gov.ph>

Publication of Gazette Notice (Tender Ref.: PTCSU0012021) Provision of Cleaning Services for Staff
Training Institute of the Correctional Services Department on a 36-month Contract
1 message

Sammi TY WONG <wong_sammi_ty@csd.govhk>
Bcc: hongkong.pcg@dfa. gov.ph

Fri, Jul 23, 2021 at 9:56 AM

Dear Sir / N4adam.

AlcndernoticefbrtheaboverequirementispublishedinthcGoverrmcntGazetteon23Jull 202l and30Juli'202l"andthe
Correctional Services Depa(ment (CSD)Homepage (irttp:/r\\\\n.csd.gol.hkienglish,itenderiolhcr_tender.html) frorn 23 Jull'2021 to 6
September2021. Ify,ouareinlerestedinthcabor,etender.pleasereltrtothelettcrattachedbelou,forfurtherinfbrmation.

Yours 1aith1ull1,.

(Ms Annl'WONG)
lor Commissioner of Correctional Sen,ices

IKF
E*.tr
lAHEt,t+.F,{^niEG'llt+ {8ffi" {1{4^*618tffitr8{8ffi. {*ffi. ffiE. ?E#. 

'UEp. 
€E*EE1Etr4EEt.f+, EEUtrBEC'Er.R+difrU+E

,{r. fiRifizrEAHEE.t+fr!}HE&,t+  , {ft2'rEEiEi96HEt{+EEiEH.f+  , itSHeS4EEt.{+B!,{r.tEJE=tIA" tEtrffir#&€.{fir&5l^HEE.{+ , #
uEEiEfEEt+,^." I
Impotant Note
"This official document is for the use by the intended recipient only. Any unauthorized use, retention, disclosure, copying, printing, forwarding or
dissemination of this official document is strictly prohibited and may lead to civil or criminal liabilities. If you are notthe intended recipient of this
official document, you are required to promptly restore this official document to the sender and destroy any copies of this official document. Please
notify the sender lmmediately if you have received this official document in error,"

:-l lnvitation Letter_PTCSU0012021.pdt
729K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=89280412f9&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%341706039196271 898026&simpl=msg-f%34'17060391962... 111



coRRECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTtIENT
HONG KONG

."i iu rn' 1? iE ig, j.]'t I 2,lt
il{'f}rttritlh,ltt! 2:} .2ri )L 27 i.A

i*l' j4 l1i 41! .A'

y'<,?,,iti:i\,i our Ref.: ( I 0) in L/M ( 1) in CSD CSO 3-5-26R (PTCSUO0l202l )

4i*rhiiilt Your Ref.:

iij,,ir Tel,: (852) 2554 2483

1u-*l..i1g;ii Fax: (852) 2870 0563

23 luly ?021

To Wirorn It May Concern

Dear Sir/Madam,

Tender Ref.: PTCSU001202l
Provision of Cleaning Services for Staff Training Institute

of the Correctional Services Department on a 36-month Contract
[Tender closing on 6 September 2021(Monday) at 12:00 noon (Hong Kong Time)l

Tender notice for ilre above requirement is published in the Government Gazette
on 23 July and 30 July 2021, a*d the Correctional Services Department (CSD) Homepage
(http://www.csd.gov.hk/englisir/tender/other tender.htrnl) from 23 Jtrly 2021 to 6 September
2421.

If you are interested in the above tender, you nlay download the tender
documents from the e-Tender Box (ETB) of the Procurernent and Contract Management System
(PCMS). Infonnation about e-tendering is available on ETB website (https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk).
Or you may collect the tender documents in CD Rom format from this office at the following
address by bearer(s) with company card(s) during the office hours (i.e. from 08:30 hours to
12:30 hours arrd 13:30 hours to 17:15 hours on Monday to Friday (except public holidays)) on
or after the above tender nolice date:-

Corectional Services Depaftment
Central Supplies Unit
Unit 2004-9,
20/F, Honour Industrial Centre,
6 Sun Yip Street,
Chai Wan,
Hong Kong.
Tel. No. (852) 2718 8774
Fax No. (852) 2870 A563

Headqrralters
23r'ct. l4th & lTth Floor. \\rarrchai Tott'er

l2 Harboul Road. \\/arr. Chai
Houg i(oug

lP2



-2-

Lirnited quanti:ies of the above tender docr"rments in CD Rom format are also
available in the following district offices for collection on a first-come-first-served basis:-

(a) The Central and Western Home Affairs Enquily Centre,
G1F, Harbour Building.
38 Pier Road. Central.
Hong Korig
Tel. No. (852) 2189 2819

(b) The Yau Tsim h4ong Home Affairs Enqr"riry Centre,
C/F.. Mong Kok Governme:rt Ofllces.
30 Luen Wan Street, Kowloor-r,
I-long Kong.
Tel. No. (85212399 2111

Youl tender shor.tld be submitted by one of tire following submission methods before 12:00 noon
orr 6 Septernbet 2021 (Hong Kong tirne):

(i) in electronic form to the electronic tender box o1'ETB at the web address

http://pcms2. qld4a\.bk : or

(ii). irr paper lom: enclosed ir"r scaled plain envelope, marked
Pro:'isioit of Cleaning Services /bt' Sta.If fraining In.slilute o.f the Cotectional
Services Deparlntent on a 36-monlh Conftacl Tender Re-ference:

PT'CSU0Al202l Clositlg Date 6 September 2021, address 1o the Chairman,
J'ender Opening Cummiltee and deposited in the Covernrnent Logistics
Deparlrnent Tender Box situated ol1 the Ground Floor, Norlh Point
Covernnent Otfices,333 Java Road. Nolth Point. Hong Kong.

Late lenders or tendels not deposited in lhe specified Tender Box r.r,il1 not be considered.

You are welcome to use the tree online sen,ices of ETB by simply logging on

-vour online account under PCMS of GLD. If you have not yet crealed or activated any
account in the PCMS, please visit the r,vebsite (littit:/lDcrrs2.gld.sov.hk) to create or activate
your account wl:ere ap1:rop:'iate.

Yours faithfully.

?

^-l0
(Ms. Ann}' \\'O\G)

lbr Commissioner of Correctional Sen,ices


